







## Tabulation of Bids

**Contract ID:** 0171-0346      **Counties:** MIDDLETOWN  
**Letting Date:** January 07, 2015      **District(s):** Rocky Hill  
**Call Order:** 002      **Project(s):** 1082 (115)  
**Contract Time:** 227 CALENDAR DAYS  
**Contract Description:** Culvert Rehabilitation On State Route 410 (Aircraft Road)

Line No / Item ID		(1) Running Brook Farms, LLC		(2) NJR Construction, LLC		(3) Trademark Contractors, LLC	
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>				<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0010	0201001 (1.000)	20,000.00000	20,000.00	55,000.00000	55,000.00	49,000.00000	49,000.00
	CLEARING AND GRUBBING LS						
0020	0202000 1,170.000	10.00000	11,700.00	30.00000	35,100.00	20.00000	23,400.00
	EARTH EXCAVATION c.y.						
0030	0202100 205.000	100.00000	20,500.00	100.00000	20,500.00	100.00000	20,500.00
	ROCK EXCAVATION c.y.						
0040	0202200 90.000	100.00000	9,000.00	40.00000	3,600.00	30.00000	2,700.00
	CHANNEL EXCAVATION-EARTH c.y.						
0050	0202250 30.000	100.00000	3,000.00	150.00000	4,500.00	100.00000	3,000.00
	CHANNEL EXCAVATION-ROCK c.y.						
0060	0203202 461.000	43.38000	19,998.18	35.00000	16,135.00	25.00000	11,525.00
	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION-EARTH (EXCLUDING COFFERDAM AND DEWATERING) c.y.						
0070	0203304 23.000	100.00000	2,300.00	200.00000	4,600.00	100.00000	2,300.00
	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION - ROCK (EXCLUDING COFFERDAM & DEWATERING) c.y.						
0080	0204401 (1.000)	5,000.00000	5,000.00	12,000.00000	12,000.00	8,500.00000	8,500.00
	HANDLING WATER (SITE NO.1) ** See Special Provisions ** LS						
0090	0204402 (1.000)	10,000.00000	10,000.00	15,000.00000	15,000.00	7,000.00000	7,000.00
	HANDLING WATER (SITE NO.2) ** See Special Provisions ** LS						
0100	0204403 (1.000)	5,000.00000	5,000.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00
	HANDLING WATER (SITE NO.3) ** See Special Provisions ** LS						



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member		Quantity and Units	(1) Running Brook Farms, LLC		(2) NJR Construction, LLC		(3) Trademark Contractors, LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>			<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		
0110	0205003	50.000	15.00000	750.00	10.00000	500.00	15.00000	750.00
TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-10' DEEP		c.y.						
0120	0207000	560.000	25.00000	14,000.00	30.00000	16,800.00	25.00000	14,000.00
BORROW		c.y.						
0130	0210820	5,000.000	1.00000	5,000.00	1.00000	5,000.00	1.00000	5,000.00
WATER POLLUTION CONTROL (ESTIMATED COST-PLUS)		est.						
0140	0213100	65.000	25.00000	1,625.00	45.00000	2,925.00	35.00000	2,275.00
GRANULAR FILL		c.y.						
0150	0216000	155.000	45.00000	6,975.00	50.00000	7,750.00	35.00000	5,425.00
PERVIOUS STRUCTURE BACKFILL ** See Special Provisions **		c.y.						
0160	0216012	1.000	1,000.00000	1,000.00	1,000.00000	1,000.00	600.00000	600.00
CONTROLLED LOW STRENGTH MATERIAL ** See Special Provisions **		c.y.						
0170	0219001	2,275.000	3.00000	6,825.00	2.00000	4,550.00	3.00000	6,825.00
SEDIMENTATION CONTROL SYSTEM		l.f.						
0180	0305001	225.000	35.00000	7,875.00	45.00000	10,125.00	40.00000	9,000.00
PROCESSED AGGREGATE		c.y.						
0190	0507006	14.000	800.00000	11,200.00	500.00000	7,000.00	750.00000	10,500.00
TYPE "C" CATCH BASIN TOP		ea.						
0200	0507771	14.000	800.00000	11,200.00	800.00000	11,200.00	750.00000	10,500.00
RESET CATCH BASIN		ea.						
0210	0601000	2.000	1,000.00000	2,000.00	1,000.00000	2,000.00	1,200.00000	2,400.00
CLASS "A" CONCRETE		c.y.						
0220	0601201	49.000	898.00000	44,002.00	750.00000	36,750.00	650.00000	31,850.00
CLASS "F" CONCRETE		c.y.						
0230	0601347	68.000	2,941.00000	199,988.00	2,400.00000	163,200.00	2,600.00000	176,800.00
PRECAST CONCRETE FISH LADER ** See Special Provisions **		l.f.						



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Running Brook Farms, LLC		(2) NJR Construction, LLC		(3) Trademark Contractors, LLC		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
<b>SECTION: 1</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>				
0240	0602030	3,355.000	2.00000	6,710.00	2.25000	7,548.75	2.25000	7,548.75
	DEFORMED STEEL BARS - GALVANIZED	lb.						
0250	0602910	34.000	100.00000	3,400.00	25.00000	850.00	50.00000	1,700.00
	DRILLING HOLES AND GROUTING DOWELS ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0260	0651001	3.000	50.00000	150.00	50.00000	150.00	20.00000	60.00
	BEDDING MATERIAL	c.y.						
0270	0651012	48.000	100.00000	4,800.00	50.00000	2,400.00	65.00000	3,120.00
	15" R.C. PIPE	l.f.						
0280	0651900	168.000	536.00000	90,048.00	410.00000	68,880.00	685.00000	115,080.00
	73" X 55" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE ARCH, ALUMINIZED TYPE 2 (12 GAUGE) ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0290	0651901	144.000	456.00000	65,664.00	425.00000	61,200.00	650.00000	93,600.00
	81" X 59" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE ARCH, ALUMINIZED TYPE 2 (12 GAUGE) ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0300	0653100	730.000	34.25000	25,002.50	6.00000	4,380.00	6.00000	4,380.00
	CLEAN EXISTING CULVERT - 12" TO 42" DIAMETER ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0310	0703011	105.000	45.00000	4,725.00	80.00000	8,400.00	85.00000	8,925.00
	INTERMEDIATE RIPRAP	c.y.						
0330	0703013	410.000	20.60000	8,446.00	60.00000	24,600.00	55.00000	22,550.00
	SPECIAL RIPRAP	c.y.						
0340	0703029	30.000	45.00000	1,350.00	100.00000	3,000.00	150.00000	4,500.00
	ROUNDED STONE RIPRAP ** See Special Provisions **	c.y.						
0350	0703031	1.000	5,000.00000	5,000.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00
	ROCK WEIR ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0360	0714050	1,687.000	11.86000	20,007.82	15.00000	25,305.00	40.00000	67,480.00
	TEMPORARY EARTH RETAINING SYSTEM ** See Special Provisions **	s.f.						



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Running Brook Farms, LLC		(2) NJR Construction, LLC		(3) Trademark Contractors, LLC		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
<b>SECTION: 1</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>				
0370	0728009	220.000	45.00000	9,900.00	50.00000	11,000.00	55.00000	12,100.00
	2" CRUSHED STONE	c.y.						
0380	0728032	41.000	45.00000	1,845.00	50.00000	2,050.00	45.00000	1,845.00
	NO. 6 CRUSHED STONE ** See Special Provisions **	c.y.						
0390	0755014	1,385.000	2.00000	2,770.00	3.00000	4,155.00	3.00000	4,155.00
	GEOTEXTILE (SEPARATION - HIGH SURVIVABILITY)	s.y.						
0400	0815001	315.000	6.00000	1,890.00	20.00000	6,300.00	8.00000	2,520.00
	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE LIP CURBING	l.f.						
0410	0815091	630.000	6.00000	3,780.00	3.00000	1,890.00	4.00000	2,520.00
	REMOVAL OF BITUMINOUS CONCRETE LIP CURBING ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0420	0910170	3,075.000	22.00000	67,650.00	22.00000	67,650.00	26.00000	79,950.00
	METAL BEAM RAIL (TYPE R-B 350)	l.f.						
0430	0910185	4.000	3,600.00000	14,400.00	3,700.00000	14,800.00	2,500.00000	10,000.00
	METAL BEAM RAIL R-B 350 (TYPE III) SECTION	ea.						
0440	0911912	5.000	1,850.00000	9,250.00	2,000.00000	10,000.00	2,500.00000	12,500.00
	ANCHOR IN EARTH CUT SLOPE	ea.						
0450	0911917	1.000	1,200.00000	1,200.00	1,200.00000	1,200.00	1,500.00000	1,500.00
	ANCHOR IN ROCK CUT SLOPE	ea.						
0460	0911923	2.000	1,200.00000	2,400.00	1,200.00000	2,400.00	1,500.00000	3,000.00
	R-B END ANCHORAGE-TYPE I	ea.						
0470	0912499	3,065.000	4.00000	12,260.00	4.00000	12,260.00	4.00000	12,260.00
	REMOVE CABLE GUIDE RAIL	l.f.						
0480	0912503	315.000	4.00000	1,260.00	4.00000	1,260.00	4.00000	1,260.00
	REMOVE METAL BEAM RAIL	l.f.						
0490	0913953	30.000	80.00000	2,400.00	80.00000	2,400.00	100.00000	3,000.00
	PROTECTIVE FENCE (4' HIGH) ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Running Brook Farms, LLC		(2) NJR Construction, LLC		(3) Trademark Contractors, LLC	
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
0500	0917010 REPAIR GUIDERAIL (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **	1.00000	1,000.00	1.00000	1,000.00	1.00000	1,000.00
	1,000.000 est.						
0510	0925201 PAVEMENT FOR RAILING	45.00000	8,550.00	50.00000	9,500.00	35.00000	6,650.00
	190.000 s.y.						
0520	0943001 WATER FOR DUST CONTROL	500.00000	500.00	1,000.00000	1,000.00	10.00000	10.00
	1.000 m.ga						
0530	0944000 FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL	2.22000	7,981.34	7.00000	25,166.40	4.00000	14,380.80
	3,595.200 s.y.						
0540	0949000 WOOD CHIP MULCH	4.00000	1,120.00	14.00000	3,920.00	10.00000	2,800.00
	280.000 s.y.						
0550	0949085 CLETHRA ALNIFOLIA SUMMERSWEET 18"-24" HT. B.B.	30.00000	660.00	36.00000	792.00	40.00000	880.00
	22.000 ea.						
0560	0949099 CORNUS AMOMUM, SILKY DOGWOOD 18"-24" HT. CONTAINER	30.00000	420.00	36.00000	504.00	40.00000	560.00
	14.000 ea.						
0570	0949133 VACCINIUM CORYMBOSUM, Highbush Blueberry 18"-24" HT. CONTAINER	30.00000	600.00	36.00000	720.00	40.00000	800.00
	20.000 ea.						
0580	0949145 QUERCUS RUBRA, NORTHERN RED OAK, 1 3/4" - 2" CAL. B.B.	30.00000	150.00	600.00000	3,000.00	250.00000	1,250.00
	5.000 ea.						
0590	0949324 LINDERA BENZOIN, COMMON SPICEBUSH 18"- 24" HT. B.B.	30.00000	660.00	36.00000	792.00	40.00000	880.00
	22.000 ea.						
0600	0949522 VIBURNUM DENTATUM ARROWWOOD VIBURNUM 2'- 3' HT. B.B.	30.00000	420.00	36.00000	504.00	40.00000	560.00
	14.000 ea.						
0610	0949545 VIBURNUM LENTAGO NANNYBERRY VIBURNUM 18"- 24" HT. B.B.	30.00000	540.00	36.00000	648.00	40.00000	720.00
	18.000 ea.						



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(1) Running Brook Farms, LLC		(2) NJR Construction, LLC		(3) Trademark Contractors, LLC	
Item Description	Alt Set / Alt Member		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
0620	0949831	5.000	30.00000	150.00	600.00000	3,000.00	300.00000	1,500.00
ACER RUBRUM RED MAPLE 1 3/4" - 2" CAL. B.B.		ea.						
0630	0949894	14.000	30.00000	420.00	40.00000	560.00	40.00000	560.00
CORNUS RACEMOSA, GRAY DOGWOOD, 18" - 24" HT. B.B.		ea.						
0640	0950040	3,485.000	0.90000	3,136.50	1.10000	3,833.50	1.25000	4,356.25
CONSERVATION SEEDING FOR SLOPES ** See Special Provisions **		s.y.						
0650	0950043	995.000	0.90000	895.50	1.00000	995.00	1.00000	995.00
WETLAND GRASS ESTABLISHMENT ** See Special Provisions **		s.f.						
0660	0970006	6,000.000	1.00000	6,000.00	1.00000	6,000.00	1.00000	6,000.00
TRAFFICPERSON (MUNICIPAL POLICE OFFICER) (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **		est.						
0670	0970007	80.000	55.00000	4,400.00	60.00000	4,800.00	54.00000	4,320.00
TRAFFICPERSON (UNIFORMED FLAGGER) ** See Special Provisions **		hr						
0680	0971001	(1.000)	5,000.00000	5,000.00	15,000.00000	15,000.00	25,000.00000	25,000.00
MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC ** See Special Provisions **		LS						
0690	0974001	7.000	300.00000	2,100.00	300.00000	2,100.00	100.00000	700.00
REMOVAL OF EXISTING MASONRY ** See Special Provisions **		c.y.						
0700	0975004	(1.000)	50,000.00000	50,000.00	25,000.00000	25,000.00	42,000.00000	42,000.00
MOBILIZATION AND PROJECT CLOSEOUT ** See Special Provisions **		LS						
0710	0976002	500.000	2.00000	1,000.00	1.00000	500.00	1.00000	500.00
BARRICADE WARNING LIGHTS - HIGH INTENSITY		day						
0720	0978002	50.000	78.50000	3,925.00	85.00000	4,250.00	75.00000	3,750.00
TRAFFIC DRUM		ea.						
0730	0980001	(1.000)	5,000.00000	5,000.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00
CONSTRUCTION STAKING ** See Special Provisions **		LS						





## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) Running Brook Farms, LLC		(2) NJR Construction, LLC		(3) Trademark Contractors, LLC	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
0740 0981100	20.000	39.00000	780.00	50.00000	1,000.00	50.00000	1,000.00
42" TRAFFIC CONE	ea.						
0750 1220013	160.000	15.00000	2,400.00	28.00000	4,480.00	25.00000	4,000.00
CONSTRUCTION SIGNS - BRIGHT FLUORESCENT SHEETING ** See Special Provisions **	s.f.						
<b>Section Totals:</b>		\$893,054.84		\$923,378.65		\$1,029,575.80	
<b>Contract Totals</b>		<b>\$893,054.84</b>		<b>\$923,378.65</b>		<b>\$1,029,575.80</b>	

( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(4) Pondview Construction, Inc.		(5) Star Construction Corporation		(6) Spazzarini Construction Co., Inc.	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
0010 0201001	(1.000)	85,000.00000	85,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00	87,000.00000	87,000.00
CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS						
0020 0202000	1,170.000	22.00000	25,740.00	25.00000	29,250.00	25.00000	29,250.00
EARTH EXCAVATION	c.y.						
0030 0202100	205.000	55.00000	11,275.00	150.00000	30,750.00	75.00000	15,375.00
ROCK EXCAVATION	c.y.						
0040 0202200	90.000	35.00000	3,150.00	30.00000	2,700.00	50.00000	4,500.00
CHANNEL EXCAVATION-EARTH	c.y.						
0050 0202250	30.000	55.00000	1,650.00	100.00000	3,000.00	150.00000	4,500.00
CHANNEL EXCAVATION-ROCK	c.y.						
0060 0203202	461.000	30.00000	13,830.00	25.00000	11,525.00	40.00000	18,440.00
STRUCTURE EXCAVATION-EARTH (EXCLUDING COFFERDAM AND DEWATERING)	c.y.						
0070 0203304	23.000	55.00000	1,265.00	150.00000	3,450.00	150.00000	3,450.00
STRUCTURE EXCAVATION - ROCK (EXCLUDING COFFERDAM & DEWATERING)	c.y.						



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(4) Pondview Construction, Inc.		(5) Star Construction Corporation		(6) Spazzarini Construction Co., Inc.	
Item Description	Alt Set / Alt Member		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
0080	0204401	(1.000)	25,000.00000	25,000.00	14,000.00000	14,000.00	25,000.00000	25,000.00
HANDLING WATER (SITE NO.1) ** See Special Provisions **		LS						
0090	0204402	(1.000)	25,000.00000	25,000.00	14,000.00000	14,000.00	25,000.00000	25,000.00
HANDLING WATER (SITE NO.2) ** See Special Provisions **		LS						
0100	0204403	(1.000)	8,500.00000	8,500.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00	15,000.00000	15,000.00
HANDLING WATER (SITE NO.3) ** See Special Provisions **		LS						
0110	0205003	50.000	35.00000	1,750.00	32.00000	1,600.00	50.00000	2,500.00
TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-10' DEEP		c.y.						
0120	0207000	560.000	20.00000	11,200.00	25.00000	14,000.00	35.70000	19,992.00
BORROW		c.y.						
0130	0210820	5,000.000	1.00000	5,000.00	1.00000	5,000.00	1.00000	5,000.00
WATER POLLUTION CONTROL (ESTIMATED COST-PLUS)		est.						
0140	0213100	65.000	40.00000	2,600.00	45.00000	2,925.00	50.00000	3,250.00
GRANULAR FILL		c.y.						
0150	0216000	155.000	40.00000	6,200.00	45.00000	6,975.00	50.00000	7,750.00
PERVIOUS STRUCTURE BACKFILL ** See Special Provisions **		c.y.						
0160	0216012	1.000	750.00000	750.00	1,000.00000	1,000.00	1,000.00000	1,000.00
CONTROLLED LOW STRENGTH MATERIAL ** See Special Provisions **		c.y.						
0170	0219001	2,275.000	5.00000	11,375.00	5.00000	11,375.00	5.00000	11,375.00
SEDIMENTATION CONTROL SYSTEM		l.f.						
0180	0305001	225.000	45.00000	10,125.00	45.00000	10,125.00	35.00000	7,875.00
PROCESSED AGGREGATE		c.y.						
0190	0507006	14.000	850.00000	11,900.00	850.00000	11,900.00	500.00000	7,000.00
TYPE "C" CATCH BASIN TOP		ea.						
0200	0507771	14.000	500.00000	7,000.00	1,200.00000	16,800.00	750.00000	10,500.00
RESET CATCH BASIN		ea.						



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(4) Pondview Construction, Inc.		(5) Star Construction Corporation		(6) Spazzarini Construction Co., Inc.	
Item Description	Alt Set / Alt Member		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>			<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		
0210	0601000	2.000	1,000.00000	2,000.00	600.00000	1,200.00	1,000.00000	2,000.00
	CLASS "A" CONCRETE	c.y.						
0220	0601201	49.000	1,200.00000	58,800.00	600.00000	29,400.00	750.00000	36,750.00
	CLASS "F" CONCRETE	c.y.						
0230	0601347	68.000	2,575.00000	175,100.00	2,500.00000	170,000.00	3,133.00000	213,044.00
	PRECAST CONCRETE FISH LADER ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0240	0602030	3,355.000	2.00000	6,710.00	3.25000	10,903.75	2.60000	8,723.00
	DEFORMED STEEL BARS - GALVANIZED	lb.						
0250	0602910	34.000	35.00000	1,190.00	100.00000	3,400.00	25.00000	850.00
	DRILLING HOLES AND GROUTING DOWELS ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0260	0651001	3.000	40.00000	120.00	55.00000	165.00	50.00000	150.00
	BEDDING MATERIAL	c.y.						
0270	0651012	48.000	65.00000	3,120.00	120.00000	5,760.00	100.00000	4,800.00
	15" R.C. PIPE	l.f.						
0280	0651900	168.000	425.00000	71,400.00	750.00000	126,000.00	677.00000	113,736.00
	73" X 55" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE ARCH, ALUMINIZED TYPE 2 (12 GAUGE) ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0290	0651901	144.000	400.00000	57,600.00	650.00000	93,600.00	616.00000	88,704.00
	81" X 59" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE ARCH, ALUMINIZED TYPE 2 (12 GAUGE) ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0300	0653100	730.000	5.00000	3,650.00	12.00000	8,760.00	10.00000	7,300.00
	CLEAN EXISTING CULVERT - 12" TO 42" DIAMETER ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0310	0703011	105.000	75.00000	7,875.00	55.00000	5,775.00	75.00000	7,875.00
	INTERMEDIATE RIPRAP	c.y.						
0330	0703013	410.000	75.00000	30,750.00	55.00000	22,550.00	50.00000	20,500.00
	SPECIAL RIPRAP	c.y.						



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(4) Pondview Construction, Inc.		(5) Star Construction Corporation		(6) Spazzarini Construction Co., Inc.	
Item Description			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member								
<b>SECTION: 1</b>			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>			<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		
0340	0703029	30.000	125.00000	3,750.00	55.00000	1,650.00	100.00000	3,000.00
	ROUNDED STONE RIPRAP ** See Special Provisions **	c.y.						
0350	0703031	1.000	2,500.00000	2,500.00	1,500.00000	1,500.00	4,500.00000	4,500.00
	ROCK WEIR ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0360	0714050	1,687.000	55.00000	92,785.00	20.00000	33,740.00	20.00000	33,740.00
	TEMPORARY EARTH RETAINING SYSTEM ** See Special Provisions **	s.f.						
0370	0728009	220.000	45.00000	9,900.00	60.00000	13,200.00	60.45000	13,299.00
	2" CRUSHED STONE	c.y.						
0380	0728032	41.000	40.00000	1,640.00	50.00000	2,050.00	60.00000	2,460.00
	NO. 6 CRUSHED STONE ** See Special Provisions **	c.y.						
0390	0755014	1,385.000	12.00000	16,620.00	1.50000	2,077.50	4.00000	5,540.00
	GEOTEXTILE (SEPARATION - HIGH SURVIVABILITY)	s.y.						
0400	0815001	315.000	12.00000	3,780.00	9.00000	2,835.00	15.00000	4,725.00
	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE LIP CURBING	l.f.						
0410	0815091	630.000	5.00000	3,150.00	4.00000	2,520.00	2.00000	1,260.00
	REMOVAL OF BITUMINOUS CONCRETE LIP CURBING ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0420	0910170	3,075.000	24.00000	73,800.00	24.00000	73,800.00	25.00000	76,875.00
	METAL BEAM RAIL (TYPE R-B 350)	l.f.						
0430	0910185	4.000	2,250.00000	9,000.00	3,800.00000	15,200.00	2,500.00000	10,000.00
	METAL BEAM RAIL R-B 350 (TYPE III) SECTION	ea.						
0440	0911912	5.000	2,300.00000	11,500.00	1,900.00000	9,500.00	2,500.00000	12,500.00
	ANCHOR IN EARTH CUT SLOPE	ea.						
0450	0911917	1.000	1,350.00000	1,350.00	1,300.00000	1,300.00	1,500.00000	1,500.00
	ANCHOR IN ROCK CUT SLOPE	ea.						



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(4) Pondview Construction, Inc.		(5) Star Construction Corporation		(6) Spazzarini Construction Co., Inc.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
0460	0911923	2.000	1,300.00000	2,600.00	1,300.00000	2,600.00	1,400.00000	2,800.00
	R-B END ANCHORAGE-TYPE I	ea.						
0470	0912499	3,065.000	6.00000	18,390.00	5.00000	15,325.00	4.50000	13,792.50
	REMOVE CABLE GUIDE RAIL	l.f.						
0480	0912503	315.000	6.00000	1,890.00	5.00000	1,575.00	4.50000	1,417.50
	REMOVE METAL BEAM RAIL	l.f.						
0490	0913953	30.000	170.00000	5,100.00	90.00000	2,700.00	100.00000	3,000.00
	PROTECTIVE FENCE (4' HIGH) ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0500	0917010	1,000.000	1.00000	1,000.00	1.00000	1,000.00	1.00000	1,000.00
	REPAIR GUIDERAIL (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **	est.						
0510	0925201	190.000	42.00000	7,980.00	65.00000	12,350.00	50.00000	9,500.00
	PAVEMENT FOR RAILING	s.y.						
0520	0943001	1.000	1.00000	1.00	500.00000	500.00	100.00000	100.00
	WATER FOR DUST CONTROL	m.ga						
0530	0944000	3,595.200	5.00000	17,976.00	10.00000	35,952.00	5.76000	20,708.35
	FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL	s.y.						
0540	0949000	280.000	12.00000	3,360.00	13.75000	3,850.00	5.00000	1,400.00
	WOOD CHIP MULCH	s.y.						
0550	0949085	22.000	25.00000	550.00	36.00000	792.00	25.00000	550.00
	CLETHRA ALNIFOLIA SUMMERSWEET 18"-24" HT. B.B.	ea.						
0560	0949099	14.000	20.00000	280.00	36.00000	504.00	27.00000	378.00
	CORNUS AMOMUM, SILKY DOGWOOD 18"-24" HT. CONTAINER	ea.						
0570	0949133	20.000	20.00000	400.00	36.00000	720.00	30.00000	600.00
	VACCINIUM CORYMBOSUM, Highbush Blueberry 18"-24" HT. CONTAINER	ea.						
0580	0949145	5.000	200.00000	1,000.00	575.00000	2,875.00	330.00000	1,650.00
	QUERCUS RUBRA, NORTHERN RED OAK, 1 3/4" - 2" CAL. B.B.	ea.						



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(4) Pondview Construction, Inc.		(5) Star Construction Corporation		(6) Spazzarini Construction Co., Inc.	
Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>			<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		
0590	0949324	22.000	20.00000	440.00	36.00000	792.00	24.00000	528.00
LINDERA BENZOIN, COMMON SPICEBUSH 18"- 24" HT. B.B.		ea.						
0600	0949522	14.000	20.00000	280.00	36.00000	504.00	33.00000	462.00
VIBURNUM DENTATUM ARROWWOOD VIBURNUM 2'- 3' HT. B.B.		ea.						
0610	0949545	18.000	20.00000	360.00	36.00000	648.00	33.00000	594.00
VIBURNUM LENTAGO NANNYBERRY VIBURNUM 18"- 24" HT. B.B.		ea.						
0620	0949831	5.000	200.00000	1,000.00	560.00000	2,800.00	400.00000	2,000.00
ACER RUBRUM RED MAPLE 1 3/4" - 2" CAL. B.B.		ea.						
0630	0949894	14.000	25.00000	350.00	40.00000	560.00	30.00000	420.00
CORNUS RACEMOSA, GRAY DOGWOOD, 18" - 24" HT. B.B.		ea.						
0640	0950040	3,485.000	2.50000	8,712.50	1.25000	4,356.25	1.50000	5,227.50
CONSERVATION SEEDING FOR SLOPES ** See Special Provisions **		s.y.						
0650	0950043	995.000	2.00000	1,990.00	1.00000	995.00	2.00000	1,990.00
WETLAND GRASS ESTABLISHMENT ** See Special Provisions **		s.f.						
0660	0970006	6,000.000	1.00000	6,000.00	1.00000	6,000.00	1.00000	6,000.00
TRAFFICPERSON (MUNICIPAL POLICE OFFICER) (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **		est.						
0670	0970007	80.000	55.00000	4,400.00	53.00000	4,240.00	80.00000	6,400.00
TRAFFICPERSON (UNIFORMED FLAGGER) ** See Special Provisions **		hr						
0680	0971001	(1.000)	5,500.00000	5,500.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00	17,500.00000	17,500.00
MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC ** See Special Provisions **		LS						
0690	0974001	7.000	300.00000	2,100.00	200.00000	1,400.00	500.00000	3,500.00
REMOVAL OF EXISTING MASONRY ** See Special Provisions **		c.y.						



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(4) Pondview Construction, Inc.		(5) Star Construction Corporation		(6) Spazzarini Construction Co., Inc.	
Item Description	Alt Set / Alt Member		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
0700	0975004	(1.000)	63,500.00000	63,500.00	25,000.00000	25,000.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00
MOBILIZATION AND PROJECT CLOSEOUT ** See Special Provisions **		LS						
0710	0976002	500.000	1.00000	500.00	1.00000	500.00	1.00000	500.00
BARRICADE WARNING LIGHTS - HIGH INTENSITY		day						
0720	0978002	50.000	90.00000	4,500.00	85.00000	4,250.00	100.00000	5,000.00
TRAFFIC DRUM		ea.						
0730	0980001	(1.000)	6,500.00000	6,500.00	20,000.00000	20,000.00	25,000.00000	25,000.00
CONSTRUCTION STAKING ** See Special Provisions **		LS						
0740	0981100	20.000	45.00000	900.00	60.00000	1,200.00	100.00000	2,000.00
42" TRAFFIC CONE		ea.						
0750	1220013	160.000	25.00000	4,000.00	25.00000	4,000.00	40.00000	6,400.00
CONSTRUCTION SIGNS - BRIGHT FLUORESCENT SHEETING ** See Special Provisions **		s.f.						
<b>Section Totals:</b>				\$1,087,959.50		\$1,095,249.50		\$1,128,005.85
<b>Contract Totals</b>				<b>\$1,087,959.50</b>		<b>\$1,095,249.50</b>		<b>\$1,128,005.85</b>

( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(7) PJF Construction Corporation		(8) New England Infrastructure, Inc.		(9) Dayton Construction Company, Inc.	
Item Description	Alt Set / Alt Member		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
0010	0201001	(1.000)	68,000.00000	68,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00	98,000.00000	98,000.00
CLEARING AND GRUBBING		LS						
0020	0202000	1,170.000	24.00000	28,080.00	32.00000	37,440.00	20.00000	23,400.00
EARTH EXCAVATION		c.y.						
0030	0202100	205.000	85.00000	17,425.00	1.00000	205.00	20.00000	4,100.00
ROCK EXCAVATION		c.y.						



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(7) PJF Construction Corporation		(8) New England Infrastructure, Inc.		(9) Dayton Construction Company, Inc.	
Item Description	Alt Set / Alt Member		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>			<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		
0040	0202200	90.000	26.00000	2,340.00	35.00000	3,150.00	40.00000	3,600.00
CHANNEL EXCAVATION-EARTH		c.y.						
0050	0202250	30.000	165.00000	4,950.00	1.00000	30.00	100.00000	3,000.00
CHANNEL EXCAVATION-ROCK		c.y.						
0060	0203202	461.000	165.00000	76,065.00	32.00000	14,752.00	22.00000	10,142.00
STRUCTURE EXCAVATION-EARTH (EXCLUDING COFFERDAM AND DEWATERING)		c.y.						
0070	0203304	23.000	165.00000	3,795.00	1.00000	23.00	250.00000	5,750.00
STRUCTURE EXCAVATION - ROCK (EXCLUDING COFFERDAM & DEWATERING)		c.y.						
0080	0204401	(1.000)	12,000.00000	12,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00	70,000.00000	70,000.00
HANDLING WATER (SITE NO.1) ** See Special Provisions **		LS						
0090	0204402	(1.000)	12,000.00000	12,000.00	70,000.00000	70,000.00	65,000.00000	65,000.00
HANDLING WATER (SITE NO.2) ** See Special Provisions **		LS						
0100	0204403	(1.000)	9,000.00000	9,000.00	35,000.00000	35,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00
HANDLING WATER (SITE NO.3) ** See Special Provisions **		LS						
0110	0205003	50.000	32.00000	1,600.00	30.00000	1,500.00	5.00000	250.00
TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-10' DEEP		c.y.						
0120	0207000	560.000	21.00000	11,760.00	50.00000	28,000.00	30.00000	16,800.00
BORROW		c.y.						
0130	0210820	5,000.000	1.00000	5,000.00	1.00000	5,000.00	1.00000	5,000.00
WATER POLLUTION CONTROL (ESTIMATED COST-PLUS)		est.						
0140	0213100	65.000	42.00000	2,730.00	50.00000	3,250.00	60.00000	3,900.00
GRANULAR FILL		c.y.						
0150	0216000	155.000	56.00000	8,680.00	50.00000	7,750.00	60.00000	9,300.00
PERVIOUS STRUCTURE BACKFILL ** See Special Provisions **		c.y.						





## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member			(7) PJF Construction Corporation		(8) New England Infrastructure, Inc.		(9) Dayton Construction Company, Inc.	
Quantity and Units			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
0160	0216012	1.000	950.00000	950.00	2,000.00000	2,000.00	1,200.00000	1,200.00
CONTROLLED LOW STRENGTH MATERIAL ** See Special Provisions **								
		c.y.						
0170	0219001	2,275.000	4.00000	9,100.00	9.00000	20,475.00	2.50000	5,687.50
SEDIMENTATION CONTROL SYSTEM								
		l.f.						
0180	0305001	225.000	42.00000	9,450.00	50.00000	11,250.00	60.00000	13,500.00
PROCESSED AGGREGATE								
		c.y.						
0190	0507006	14.000	650.00000	9,100.00	750.00000	10,500.00	400.00000	5,600.00
TYPE "C" CATCH BASIN TOP								
		ea.						
0200	0507771	14.000	800.00000	11,200.00	1,000.00000	14,000.00	1,000.00000	14,000.00
RESET CATCH BASIN								
		ea.						
0210	0601000	2.000	1,250.00000	2,500.00	1,700.00000	3,400.00	600.00000	1,200.00
CLASS "A" CONCRETE								
		c.y.						
0220	0601201	49.000	1,300.00000	63,700.00	600.00000	29,400.00	600.00000	29,400.00
CLASS "F" CONCRETE								
		c.y.						
0230	0601347	68.000	2,900.00000	197,200.00	2,900.00000	197,200.00	2,200.00000	149,600.00
PRECAST CONCRETE FISH LADER ** See Special Provisions **								
		l.f.						
0240	0602030	3,355.000	1.85000	6,206.75	2.10000	7,045.50	4.00000	13,420.00
DEFORMED STEEL BARS - GALVANIZED								
		lb.						
0250	0602910	34.000	64.00000	2,176.00	62.00000	2,108.00	40.00000	1,360.00
DRILLING HOLES AND GROUTING DOWELS ** See Special Provisions **								
		ea.						
0260	0651001	3.000	44.00000	132.00	100.00000	300.00	100.00000	300.00
BEDDING MATERIAL								
		c.y.						
0270	0651012	48.000	55.00000	2,640.00	45.00000	2,160.00	50.00000	2,400.00
15" R.C. PIPE								
		l.f.						
0280	0651900	168.000	425.00000	71,400.00	430.00000	72,240.00	400.00000	67,200.00
73" X 55" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE ARCH, ALUMINIZED TYPE 2 (12 GAUGE) ** See Special Provisions **								
		l.f.						



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(7) PJF Construction Corporation		(8) New England Infrastructure, Inc.		(9) Dayton Construction Company, Inc.	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
0290 0651901	144.000	400.00000	57,600.00	415.00000	59,760.00	450.00000	64,800.00
81" X 59" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE ARCH, ALUMINIZED TYPE 2 (12 GAUGE) ** See Special Provisions **							
0300 0653100	730.000	20.00000	14,600.00	7.00000	5,110.00	5.00000	3,650.00
CLEAN EXISTING CULVERT - 12" TO 42" DIAMETER ** See Special Provisions **							
0310 0703011	105.000	85.00000	8,925.00	70.00000	7,350.00	86.00000	9,030.00
INTERMEDIATE RIPRAP							
0330 0703013	410.000	85.00000	34,850.00	70.00000	28,700.00	55.00000	22,550.00
SPECIAL RIPRAP							
0340 0703029	30.000	85.00000	2,550.00	170.00000	5,100.00	155.00000	4,650.00
ROUNDED STONE RIPRAP ** See Special Provisions **							
0350 0703031	1.000	3,500.00000	3,500.00	2,000.00000	2,000.00	4,000.00000	4,000.00
ROCK WEIR ** See Special Provisions **							
0360 0714050	1,687.000	18.00000	30,366.00	38.00000	64,106.00	12.00000	20,244.00
TEMPORARY EARTH RETAINING SYSTEM ** See Special Provisions **							
0370 0728009	220.000	72.00000	15,840.00	55.00000	12,100.00	70.00000	15,400.00
2" CRUSHED STONE							
0380 0728032	41.000	60.00000	2,460.00	55.00000	2,255.00	80.00000	3,280.00
NO. 6 CRUSHED STONE ** See Special Provisions **							
0390 0755014	1,385.000	2.00000	2,770.00	5.00000	6,925.00	3.00000	4,155.00
GEOTEXTILE (SEPARATION - HIGH SURVIVABILITY)							
0400 0815001	315.000	3.00000	945.00	15.00000	4,725.00	10.00000	3,150.00
BITUMINOUS CONCRETE LIP CURBING							
0410 0815091	630.000	1.00000	630.00	7.00000	4,410.00	5.00000	3,150.00
REMOVAL OF BITUMINOUS CONCRETE LIP CURBING ** See Special Provisions **							





## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(7) PJF Construction Corporation		(8) New England Infrastructure, Inc.		(9) Dayton Construction Company, Inc.	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
0550 0949085 CLETHRA ALNIFOLIA SUMMERSWEET 18"-24" HT. B.B.	22.000 ea.	44.00000	968.00	36.00000	792.00	50.00000	1,100.00
0560 0949099 CORNUS AMOMUM, SILKY DOGWOOD 18"-24" HT. CONTAINER	14.000 ea.	48.00000	672.00	36.00000	504.00	50.00000	700.00
0570 0949133 VACCINIUM CORYMBOSUM, HIGHBUSH BLUEBERRY 18"-24" HT. CONTAIN ER	20.000 ea.	48.00000	960.00	36.00000	720.00	50.00000	1,000.00
0580 0949145 QUERCUS RUBRA, NORTHERN RED OAK, 1 3/4" - 2" CAL. B.B.	5.000 ea.	500.00000	2,500.00	600.00000	3,000.00	600.00000	3,000.00
0590 0949324 LINDERA BENZOIN, COMMON SPICEBUSH 18"- 24" HT. B.B.	22.000 ea.	48.00000	1,056.00	36.00000	792.00	50.00000	1,100.00
0600 0949522 VIBURNUM DENTATUM ARROWWOOD VIBURNUM 2'- 3' HT. B.B.	14.000 ea.	48.00000	672.00	36.00000	504.00	50.00000	700.00
0610 0949545 VIBURNUM LENTAGO NANNYBERRY VIBURNUM 18"- 24" HT. B.B.	18.000 ea.	46.00000	828.00	36.00000	648.00	50.00000	900.00
0620 0949831 ACER RUBRUM RED MAPLE 1 3/4" - 2" CAL. B.B.	5.000 ea.	500.00000	2,500.00	560.00000	2,800.00	600.00000	3,000.00
0630 0949894 CORNUS RACEMOSA, GRAY DOGWOOD, 18" - 24" HT. B.B.	14.000 ea.	48.00000	672.00	40.00000	560.00	50.00000	700.00
0640 0950040 CONSERVATION SEEDING FOR SLOPES ** See Special Provisions **	3,485.000 s.y.	3.00000	10,455.00	1.10000	3,833.50	1.00000	3,485.00
0650 0950043 WETLAND GRASS ESTABLISHMENT ** See Special Provisions **	995.000 s.f.	2.00000	1,990.00	0.80000	796.00	1.50000	1,492.50



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(7) PJF Construction Corporation		(8) New England Infrastructure, Inc.		(9) Dayton Construction Company, Inc.		
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
<b>SECTION: 1</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>				
0660	0970006	6,000.000	1.00000	6,000.00	1.00000	6,000.00	1.00000	6,000.00
TRAFFICPERSON (MUNICIPAL POLICE OFFICER) (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **		est.						
0670	0970007	80.000	75.00000	6,000.00	48.00000	3,840.00	50.00000	4,000.00
TRAFFICPERSON (UNIFORMED FLAGGER) ** See Special Provisions **		hr						
0680	0971001	(1.000)	18,000.00000	18,000.00	7,000.00000	7,000.00	55,000.00000	55,000.00
MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC ** See Special Provisions **		LS						
0690	0974001	7.000	150.00000	1,050.00	860.00000	6,020.00	500.00000	3,500.00
REMOVAL OF EXISTING MASONRY ** See Special Provisions **		c.y.						
0700	0975004	(1.000)	78,000.00000	78,000.00	100,000.00000	100,000.00	95,000.00000	95,000.00
MOBILIZATION AND PROJECT CLOSEOUT ** See Special Provisions **		LS						
0710	0976002	500.000	1.00000	500.00	1.00000	500.00	1.00000	500.00
BARRICADE WARNING LIGHTS - HIGH INTENSITY		day						
0720	0978002	50.000	70.00000	3,500.00	95.00000	4,750.00	50.00000	2,500.00
TRAFFIC DRUM		ea.						
0730	0980001	(1.000)	24,000.00000	24,000.00	8,000.00000	8,000.00	65,000.00000	65,000.00
CONSTRUCTION STAKING ** See Special Provisions **		LS						
0740	0981100	20.000	50.00000	1,000.00	45.00000	900.00	50.00000	1,000.00
42" TRAFFIC CONE		ea.						
0750	1220013	160.000	20.00000	3,200.00	20.00000	3,200.00	25.00000	4,000.00
CONSTRUCTION SIGNS - BRIGHT FLUORESCENT SHEETING ** See Special Provisions **		s.f.						
<b>Section Totals:</b>				\$1,174,491.15		\$1,196,735.60		\$1,221,257.00
<b>Contract Totals</b>				\$1,174,491.15		\$1,196,735.60		\$1,221,257.00

( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(10) C.L.H. & Son Inc.		(11) True Blue Environmental, Inc.		(12) Northern Construction Service, LLC		
Item Description	Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
0010	0201001	(1.000)	38,266.88000	38,266.88	40,000.00000	40,000.00	75,000.00000	75,000.00
CLEARING AND GRUBBING		LS						
0020	0202000	1,170.000	26.78000	31,332.60	28.00000	32,760.00	35.00000	40,950.00
EARTH EXCAVATION		c.y.						
0030	0202100	205.000	57.00000	11,685.00	115.00000	23,575.00	185.00000	37,925.00
ROCK EXCAVATION		c.y.						
0040	0202200	90.000	48.46000	4,361.40	65.00000	5,850.00	75.00000	6,750.00
CHANNEL EXCAVATION-EARTH		c.y.						
0050	0202250	30.000	20.00000	600.00	85.00000	2,550.00	275.00000	8,250.00
CHANNEL EXCAVATION-ROCK		c.y.						
0060	0203202	461.000	22.27000	10,266.47	74.00000	34,114.00	35.00000	16,135.00
STRUCTURE EXCAVATION-EARTH (EXCLUDING COFFERDAM AND DEWATERING)		c.y.						
0070	0203304	23.000	20.00000	460.00	215.00000	4,945.00	375.00000	8,625.00
STRUCTURE EXCAVATION - ROCK (EXCLUDING COFFERDAM & DEWATERING)		c.y.						
0080	0204401	(1.000)	8,052.00000	8,052.00	22,000.00000	22,000.00	30,000.00000	30,000.00
HANDLING WATER (SITE NO.1) ** See Special Provisions **		LS						
0090	0204402	(1.000)	10,482.00000	10,482.00	22,000.00000	22,000.00	30,000.00000	30,000.00
HANDLING WATER (SITE NO.2) ** See Special Provisions **		LS						
0100	0204403	(1.000)	1,546.00000	1,546.00	22,000.00000	22,000.00	25,000.00000	25,000.00
HANDLING WATER (SITE NO.3) ** See Special Provisions **		LS						
0110	0205003	50.000	64.52000	3,226.00	38.00000	1,900.00	80.00000	4,000.00
TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-10' DEEP		c.y.						
0120	0207000	560.000	39.43000	22,080.80	28.00000	15,680.00	80.00000	44,800.00
BORROW		c.y.						



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(10) C.L.H. & Son Inc.		(11) True Blue Environmental, Inc.		(12) Northern Construction Service, LLC		
Item Description	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member								
<b>SECTION: 1</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>				
0130	0210820	5,000.000	1.00000	5,000.00	1.00000	5,000.00	1.00000	5,000.00
WATER POLLUTION CONTROL (ESTIMATED COST-PLUS)		est.						
0140	0213100	65.000	81.43000	5,292.95	60.00000	3,900.00	65.00000	4,225.00
GRANULAR FILL		c.y.						
0150	0216000	155.000	41.71000	6,465.05	68.00000	10,540.00	55.00000	8,525.00
PERVIOUS STRUCTURE BACKFILL ** See Special Provisions **		c.y.						
0160	0216012	1.000	1,000.00000	1,000.00	275.00000	275.00	350.00000	350.00
CONTROLLED LOW STRENGTH MATERIAL ** See Special Provisions **		c.y.						
0170	0219001	2,275.000	6.00000	13,650.00	4.25000	9,668.75	10.00000	22,750.00
SEDIMENTATION CONTROL SYSTEM		l.f.						
0180	0305001	225.000	75.68000	17,028.00	60.00000	13,500.00	40.00000	9,000.00
PROCESSED AGGREGATE		c.y.						
0190	0507006	14.000	529.00000	7,406.00	1,400.00000	19,600.00	1,000.00000	14,000.00
TYPE "C" CATCH BASIN TOP		ea.						
0200	0507771	14.000	2,300.00000	32,200.00	1,000.00000	14,000.00	1,500.00000	21,000.00
RESET CATCH BASIN		ea.						
0210	0601000	2.000	2,058.00000	4,116.00	475.00000	950.00	1,700.00000	3,400.00
CLASS "A" CONCRETE		c.y.						
0220	0601201	49.000	772.63000	37,858.87	795.00000	38,955.00	850.00000	41,650.00
CLASS "F" CONCRETE		c.y.						
0230	0601347	68.000	2,511.36000	170,772.48	3,200.00000	217,600.00	3,000.00000	204,000.00
PRECAST CONCRETE FISH LADER ** See Special Provisions **		l.f.						
0240	0602030	3,355.000	1.84000	6,173.20	2.75000	9,226.25	3.00000	10,065.00
DEFORMED STEEL BARS - GALVANIZED		lb.						
0250	0602910	34.000	61.00000	2,074.00	80.00000	2,720.00	160.00000	5,440.00
DRILLING HOLES AND GROUTING DOWELS ** See Special Provisions **		ea.						



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(10) C.L.H. & Son Inc.		(11) True Blue Environmental, Inc.		(12) Northern Construction Service, LLC		
Item Description	Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
0260	0651001	3.000	187.66000	562.98	55.00000	165.00	75.00000	225.00
BEDDING MATERIAL		c.y.						
0270	0651012	48.000	19.00000	912.00	200.00000	9,600.00	160.00000	7,680.00
15" R.C. PIPE		l.f.						
0280	0651900	168.000	552.39000	92,801.52	875.00000	147,000.00	855.00000	143,640.00
73" X 55" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE ARCH, ALUMINIZED TYPE 2 (12 GAUGE) ** See Special Provisions **		l.f.						
0290	0651901	144.000	428.00000	61,632.00	860.00000	123,840.00	855.00000	123,120.00
81" X 59" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE ARCH, ALUMINIZED TYPE 2 (12 GAUGE) ** See Special Provisions **		l.f.						
0300	0653100	730.000	17.34000	12,658.20	42.00000	30,660.00	15.00000	10,950.00
CLEAN EXISTING CULVERT - 12" TO 42" DIAMETER ** See Special Provisions **		l.f.						
0310	0703011	105.000	72.41000	7,603.05	175.00000	18,375.00	130.00000	13,650.00
INTERMEDIATE RIPRAP		c.y.						
0330	0703013	410.000	75.00000	30,750.00	145.00000	59,450.00	75.00000	30,750.00
SPECIAL RIPRAP		c.y.						
0340	0703029	30.000	91.90000	2,757.00	225.00000	6,750.00	275.00000	8,250.00
ROUNDED STONE RIPRAP ** See Special Provisions **		c.y.						
0350	0703031	1.000	746.00000	746.00	4,800.00000	4,800.00	8,500.00000	8,500.00
ROCK WEIR ** See Special Provisions **		ea.						
0360	0714050	1,687.000	136.09000	229,583.83	35.00000	59,045.00	9.00000	15,183.00
TEMPORARY EARTH RETAINING SYSTEM ** See Special Provisions **		s.f.						
0370	0728009	220.000	65.00000	14,300.00	65.00000	14,300.00	120.00000	26,400.00
2" CRUSHED STONE		c.y.						
0380	0728032	41.000	51.95000	2,129.95	80.00000	3,280.00	150.00000	6,150.00
NO. 6 CRUSHED STONE ** See Special Provisions **		c.y.						





## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(10) C.L.H. & Son Inc.		(11) True Blue Environmental, Inc.		(12) Northern Construction Service, LLC		
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
<b>SECTION: 1</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>				
0390	0755014	1,385.000	2.30000	3,185.50	6.85000	9,487.25	4.00000	5,540.00
	GEOTEXTILE (SEPARATION - HIGH SURVIVABILITY)	s.y.						
0400	0815001	315.000	10.40000	3,276.00	25.00000	7,875.00	15.00000	4,725.00
	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE LIP CURBING	l.f.						
0410	0815091	630.000	5.75000	3,622.50	3.00000	1,890.00	6.00000	3,780.00
	REMOVAL OF BITUMINOUS CONCRETE LIP CURBING ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0420	0910170	3,075.000	25.30000	77,797.50	32.00000	98,400.00	24.00000	73,800.00
	METAL BEAM RAIL (TYPE R-B 350)	l.f.						
0430	0910185	4.000	1,035.00000	4,140.00	4,800.00000	19,200.00	3,800.00000	15,200.00
	METAL BEAM RAIL R-B 350 (TYPE III) SECTION	ea.						
0440	0911912	5.000	425.50000	2,127.50	2,800.00000	14,000.00	1,950.00000	9,750.00
	ANCHOR IN EARTH CUT SLOPE	ea.						
0450	0911917	1.000	1,380.00000	1,380.00	4,000.00000	4,000.00	1,200.00000	1,200.00
	ANCHOR IN ROCK CUT SLOPE	ea.						
0460	0911923	2.000	1,380.00000	2,760.00	2,800.00000	5,600.00	1,200.00000	2,400.00
	R-B END ANCHORAGE-TYPE I	ea.						
0470	0912499	3,065.000	4.60000	14,099.00	5.00000	15,325.00	4.00000	12,260.00
	REMOVE CABLE GUIDE RAIL	l.f.						
0480	0912503	315.000	4.60000	1,449.00	6.00000	1,890.00	4.00000	1,260.00
	REMOVE METAL BEAM RAIL	l.f.						
0490	0913953	30.000	92.00000	2,760.00	230.00000	6,900.00	80.00000	2,400.00
	PROTECTIVE FENCE (4' HIGH) ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0500	0917010	1,000.000	1.00000	1,000.00	1.00000	1,000.00	1.00000	1,000.00
	REPAIR GUIDERAIL (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **	est.						
0510	0925201	190.000	43.00000	8,170.00	68.00000	12,920.00	36.00000	6,840.00
	PAVEMENT FOR RAILING	s.y.						



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(10) C.L.H. & Son Inc.		(11) True Blue Environmental, Inc.		(12) Northern Construction Service, LLC	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
0520 0943001	1.000	500.00000	500.00	0.01000	0.01	50.00000	50.00
WATER FOR DUST CONTROL	m.ga						
0530 0944000	3,595.200	13.53000	48,643.06	7.50000	26,964.00	4.00000	14,380.80
FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL	s.y.						
0540 0949000	280.000	5.17000	1,447.60	14.00000	3,920.00	5.00000	1,400.00
WOOD CHIP MULCH	s.y.						
0550 0949085	22.000	25.07000	551.54	40.00000	880.00	27.00000	594.00
CLETHRA ALNIFOLIA SUMMERSWEET 18"-24" HT. B.B.	ea.						
0560 0949099	14.000	27.83000	389.62	40.00000	560.00	27.00000	378.00
CORNUS AMOMUM, SILKY DOGWOOD 18"-24" HT. CONTAINER	ea.						
0570 0949133	20.000	31.05000	621.00	40.00000	800.00	27.00000	540.00
VACCINIUM CORYMBOSUM, HIGHBUSH BLUEBERRY 18"-24" HT. CONTAINER	ea.						
0580 0949145	5.000	343.85000	1,719.25	580.00000	2,900.00	300.00000	1,500.00
QUERCUS RUBRA, NORTHERN RED OAK, 1 3/4" - 2" CAL. B.B.	ea.						
0590 0949324	22.000	25.18000	553.96	40.00000	880.00	30.00000	660.00
LINDERA BENZOIN, COMMON SPICEBUSH 18"- 24" HT. B.B.	ea.						
0600 0949522	14.000	34.21000	478.94	40.00000	560.00	30.00000	420.00
VIBURNUM DENTATUM ARROWWOOD VIBURNUM 2'- 3' HT. B.B.	ea.						
0610 0949545	18.000	34.21000	615.78	40.00000	720.00	30.00000	540.00
VIBURNUM LENTAGO NANNYBERRY VIBURNUM 18"- 24" HT. B.B.	ea.						
0620 0949831	5.000	396.75000	1,983.75	558.00000	2,790.00	350.00000	1,750.00
ACER RUBRUM RED MAPLE 1 3/4" - 2" CAL. B.B.	ea.						
0630 0949894	14.000	31.05000	434.70	42.00000	588.00	30.00000	420.00
CORNUS RACEMOSA, GRAY DOGWOOD, 18" - 24" HT. B.B.	ea.						



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(10) C.L.H. & Son Inc.		(11) True Blue Environmental, Inc.		(12) Northern Construction Service, LLC	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
0640	0950040 3,485.000 s.y. CONSERVATION SEEDING FOR SLOPES ** See Special Provisions **	1.55000	5,401.75	1.15000	4,007.75	1.50000	5,227.50
0650	0950043 995.000 s.f. WETLAND GRASS ESTABLISHMENT ** See Special Provisions **	2.17000	2,159.15	1.00000	995.00	2.00000	1,990.00
0660	0970006 6,000.000 est. TRAFFICPERSON (MUNICIPAL POLICE OFFICER) (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **	1.00000	6,000.00	1.00000	6,000.00	1.00000	6,000.00
0670	0970007 80.000 hr TRAFFICPERSON (UNIFORMED FLAGGER) ** See Special Provisions **	61.00000	4,880.00	60.00000	4,800.00	50.00000	4,000.00
0680	0971001 (1.000) LS MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC ** See Special Provisions **	8,166.00000	8,166.00	30,000.00000	30,000.00	45,000.00000	45,000.00
0690	0974001 7.000 c.y. REMOVAL OF EXISTING MASONRY ** See Special Provisions **	285.15000	1,996.05	275.00000	1,925.00	600.00000	4,200.00
0700	0975004 (1.000) LS MOBILIZATION AND PROJECT CLOSEOUT ** See Special Provisions **	124,065.00000	124,065.00	36,000.00000	36,000.00	142,500.70000	142,500.70
0710	0976002 500.000 day BARRICADE WARNING LIGHTS - HIGH INTENSITY	0.85000	425.00	2.00000	1,000.00	1.00000	500.00
0720	0978002 50.000 ea. TRAFFIC DRUM	50.00000	2,500.00	96.00000	4,800.00	80.00000	4,000.00
0730	0980001 (1.000) LS CONSTRUCTION STAKING ** See Special Provisions **	6,000.00000	6,000.00	29,000.00000	29,000.00	35,000.00000	35,000.00
0740	0981100 20.000 ea. 42" TRAFFIC CONE	44.00000	880.00	55.00000	1,100.00	40.00000	800.00
0750	1220013 160.000 s.f. CONSTRUCTION SIGNS - BRIGHT FLUORESCENT SHEETING ** See Special Provisions **	12.00000	1,920.00	30.00000	4,800.00	25.00000	4,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(10) C.L.H. & Son Inc.		(11) True Blue Environmental, Inc.		(12) Northern Construction Service, LLC	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>Section Totals:</b>			\$1,255,931.38		\$1,415,051.01		\$1,487,344.00
<b>Contract Totals</b>			\$1,255,931.38		\$1,415,051.01		\$1,487,344.00

( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum